900220964 04/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingres Corporation		09/16/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Actian Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Arguello Street, Suite 200	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85428053	INCITE ACTION
Serial Number:	85428403	CLOUD ACTION SERVER
Serial Number:	85428397	ACTION SERVER
Serial Number:	85428056	ACTIAN
Registration Number:	1805856	INGRES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158362501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415.836.2557

Email: tmdocket@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn, Esq., DLA Piper LLP(US)

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 361427-900100

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0093

\$140,00 85428053

900220964

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Dunn
Signature:	/Heather Dunn/
Date:	04/20/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change to Actian#page1.tif source=Name Change to Actian#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0094



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INGRES CORPORATION",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INGRES CORPORATION" TO "ACTIAN

CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 5:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

3991782 8100

111179355

AUTHENT CATION: 9144739

DATE: 11-08-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0095

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:11 PM 09/22/2011 FILED 05:11 PM 09/22/2011 SRV 111033582 - 3991782 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INGRES CORPORATION

Ingres Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

<u>FIRST</u>: The Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation was originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 29, 2005. At such time, the name of the corporation was "Malta Holding Company".

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by the directors and stockholders of the corporation.

THIRD: That the necessary number of shares of the corporation's capital stock, as required by Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, consented by written consent in lieu of a meeting in favor of the amendment.

FOURTH: The first paragraph of Article First of Section B. of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation shall be amended to read in full as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Actian Corporation."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Chief Financial Officer on this 46h day of September, 2011.

INGRES CORPORATION

Greg Wood

CFU

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 04/20/2012